
 

 Leeds Trinity University Safeguarding and Prevent Officers. 
 

 Lead Safeguarding Officer  

Jo Hynes, Chief Operating Officer 

E: j.hynes@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Student Support and Engagement 

Vanessa Napolitano, Student Support Manager 
 

E: v.napolitano@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Student Administration 

Emma Murphy, Director of Student and 
Academic Services 

T: 0113 283 7376 

E: e.murphy@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Marketing, Communications & Recruitment 

Julie Dodd, Director of Marketing, Communications 
& Recruitment 

T: 0113 283 7275 

E: j.dodd@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Institute of Childhood and Education 

Duncan Martin, Interim Director of 
Institute of Childhood and Education 

E: d.martin@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Partnerships/Franchise and Placements (APU) 
 
Leda Constantinides, Partners Relations Officer 
 
E: l.constantinides@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

 
Private and Commercial 
Bookings/Accommodation 

Damon Shaw, Head of Commercial 
Enterprises 

T: 0113 283 7240 

E: d.shaw@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Human Resources 

Michelle Wall, HR Business Partner 

 E: m.wall@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Digital and Information Services 

Matt Stirk, Head of IT Services 

E: m.stirk@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Apprenticeships 

Kay Mellanby, Centre for Apprenticeships, Work- 
based Learning & Skills 

E: k.mellanby@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Research and Knowledge Exchange Office 
 
Karen Sayer, Professor of Social and 
Cultural History 
 
E: k.sayer@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Faculty of Business, Computing and Digital 
Industries 

Emilee Simmons, Interim Deputy Head of School of 
Business 

E: e.simmons@leedstrinity.ac.uk  
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Faculty of Social and Health Sciences 

Amy Lund, Deputy Dean 

E: c.fletcher-morgan@leedstrinity.ac.uk  

Tony Blockley, Senior Professional 

Practice Fellow 

E: t.blockley@leedstrinity.ac.uk  

Student Union 

Kelsey Howard-Matthews, President Leeds Trinity 
Students’ Union 

E: k.howard-matthews@leedstrintity.ac.uk 

Planning and Information 
 
Graham Robinson, Director of Planning and 
Information 
 
E: g.robinson@leedstrinity.ac.uk  

Careers and Placements 
 
Emily Timson, Director of Graduate Outcomes and 
Enterprises 
 
E: e.timson@leedstrinity.ac.uk 

Centre for Excellence in Learning and 
Teaching 
 
Fiona Shelton, Dean of CELT 
 
E: f.shelton@leedstrinity.ac.uk  
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